FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

CHARITY SCRAMBLE

Saturday, September 21st, 1963
FIRST RACE 4 pm.  PROGRAMME |-
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OPEN DAILY FROM 10-0 A.M.
ADMISSION ADULTS 26 GHILDREN 1'3

CLOSED CHRISTMAS DAY

THE TKEA\SUKE HOUSE OF THE WEST

THE FIRST STATELY HOME
OPENED TO THE FUBLIC
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FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre 4.C.U.)

President : Mr. R. R. C. WALKER

Land by kind permission of The Marquis of Bath

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Wessex Centre Permit No. M.530 Solo Motor Cyocles only

OFFICIALS
Wessex Centre: V. 0. Keeling
Club: J. Corson, N. Carpenter

Webh

Stewards

Clerk of the Course .................ccccooeiin. TR
Chief Marshall ......coecoviiiieviiiiiiiiviinniseimsieinesinne .. Re Annetts

Mochinie TSamiNen .. isesyu s o o ssewesions i noavasesstoss 56 o3 vea v o o mias ... P. Aven

T S oo S nrorrenc oo e e R Strange
R. Wright
JOUALO K iginran is avowes iz aeas vy S s i AL Gladwin

A1 SOOTOYE i ihieeemvism s iy a4 /s 3760850 5155 S Swa 57 03 ... G. Jupp & E. Parker

ADNDNOUIICOT Lottt e e e e et et ettt et et et e . J. Bendy

Medical Ofticer ............c.cveiiiivinnn e Dee Walhiams

First Aid ..........ccccviieiiiiciiiiiiiiiiiiii i, Red Cross, Warminster

Public Address Equipment ................... ey ey J. Bendy, Frome

CREBTOTS | .eventtiiiieiein e e ee i naens L. Perkins of Chippenham

I O3 7 o ¢ T, By Walls

Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs. V. Webb,
1, Whithourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.

Chapmanslade 204.
WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own rigsk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from
all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—Stari.
Black and White Check Flag— Finish
Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Tlag— Dangerous. Stop.

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided. As this could perhaps cause us to lose the field.

Note to Gompetitors : As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted
on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are several
non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with the heats. Drivers are requested to
be prepared, therefore, to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddock

25,

52.

72.

Name

P. Hart

J. Griffin

S. Wiggins
G. Wiggins
M. Hickin
R. Taylor
L. Sanders
I. Foster

M. Merritt
T. Merritt
M. Lewis

B. Hudson
C. Ludgate
J. Kirby

T. Sleeman
I. Raymond
D. Peck

D. Miller

P. Baker
M. Bowering
M. Peters
J. Line

V. Baker

J. Guy

H. White
M. Barnard
‘W. Woods
B. Maynard
G. Calvert
J. Bussel

C. Lewis

T. Cox

V. Bastwood
M. Aven

J. Bishop
Gt Lloyd

G. Harding
P. Brown
T. Brown
G. Thomas
H. Cox

M. Jackson
B. Sharp

A. Sillifant
F. Underwood
D. Rickman
Don Rickman
I. England
B. Timms
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

250 Cotton

250 B.S.A.

250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

498 Metisse

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

500 Mathcless

250 Thor/500 Thor
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 Matchless Metisse
250 Cotton

500 Matchless

500 Matchless

246 (ireeves/500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

248 (ireeves

250 Cotton

250 B.S.A.

246 Greeves

250 Me-own/B.S.A.
500 Triumph

246 Gireeves

246 Greeves

246 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250 Cireeves

500 Metisse

250 James/500 Matchless
250 Greeves

500 A.J.S.

246 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Gireeves

250 Greeves

250 Dot

© 498 Ariel

250 (ireeves

250 Creeves

250 Dot

500 B.S.A.

250 Metisse/500 Metisse
250 Metisse/500 Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Cotton

Club

Frome

Frome

West Wilts.
Frome

Frome

Frome
Shepton Mallet
West Wilts.
Frome

Frome

Frome

Bath and West

Home Town

Gloucester
Frome
Bradford-on-A.
Frome
Warminster
Bruton
Bristol
Parkstone
Cosham
Cosham
Horsham
Bristol

Enficld No. 2 Wks.

Frome
Tor
Frome
Frome
Frome
B.S.S.A.
Frome
Frome

Enfield No. 2 W.

Frome
Trome
Bristol
Frome
Frome

West Wilts.
West Wilts.
Trome
Bristol M.C.
Tor

West Wilts.
Frome

Wilts. Border
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

North Somerset
South Bristol
Tor

Tor

Mendip Vale
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Mintey Vale

N

Basingstoke
Ledbury
Amesbury
Marlborough
Westbury
Bristol
Bulford
Kastleigh
Ash
Chapmanslade
Basingstoke
Bristol
Wantage
Winterslow
Wokingham
Wokingham
Havant
Bristol
Sommerton
Bexley
Frome
Devizes
Salisbury
Melksham
Amesbury
Amesbury
Nailsea
Bristol
Southampton
Parkstone
Weston-S-Mare
Faringdon
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Gloucester

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk.
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No.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
84.
85,
87.
88.
89.
4.
95.
96.
97,
99.
100.
114.
116.
118.
120.
122,
123.
125.
127.
128.
130.
140.
151.
152.
170.
172.
181.
143.
111.

Name
D. Ashley

Dennis Smith
G. Ford

E

E. Worthington B

T. Nichols
A. Phelps
I. Maisey
K. Wilson
B. Wilson
L. Peck

K. Leon

M. Hearle
S. Sinclair
R. Hoare
R. Burleton
M. Peach
G. Clulee

C. Trollope
B. Cowshall
B. Curtis

+. Shawyer
M. Jones
D. Gladwin
+. Lee

R. Cox

C. White
M. Heath
N. Selman
D. Witt

T. Cheshire
N. Cheshire
D. Richards
R. Eavis

D. Brown
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Machine

500 Tribsa

498 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

248 (ireeves

250 D.F.S.[498 B.S.A.
248/349 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

500 Avenger Mk. I
250 Gireeves

500 Trimat

250 Greeves/500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

246 Greeves

250 Greeves

246 Greeves

500 Tribsa

246 Greeves

246 Creeves

500 Metisse

250 Metisse/500 Metisse
Frome

500 Triumph

250 Greeves

498 Cochise

500 Metisse

650 Sceptre

250 Dot

250 Greeves

500 Metisse

350 Triumph

246 Dot

246 Greeves/500 Metisse
250 Cotton

EVENT 1. 301 c.c. up to 1,000 c.c. (6 Laps)

Club

Frome

Enfield No.2 W.
Bristol

Frome

Bristol

Frome
Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
Frome
North Wilts.

B.S.S.A.
Mintey Vale
Bath and West
Bath and West
Kingswood
Frome
Frome
¥rome
Frome
Warminster
Frome

West Wilts.
Tor

Frome

West Wilts.
Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
Mintey Vale
Mintey Vale
West Wilts.
Tor

Mintey Vale

Home Town

New Milton
Ash

Bristol
Thatcham
Bristol
Bristol
Swindon
Chippenham
Chippenham
Marlborough
Swindon

Bristol
WoottonBassett
Eastbourne
Fastbourne
Bristol
Warminster
Winterslow
Warminster
Winchester
Warminster
Warminster
BishopWaltham
Wantage
Lymington
Lacock
Chippenham
Chippenham
Hereford
Hereford
Devizes
Stalbridge
Gloucester

3. S. Wiggins 77. D. Ashley
7. M. Hickin 78. D. Smith
9. L. Sanders 79. G. Ford
10. 1. Foster 81. T. Nichols
13.  T. Merritt 84. A. Phelps
14. M. Lewis 87. K. Wilson
18. T. Sleeman 89. L. Peck
20. D. Peck 94. K. Leon
23. D. Miller 95. M. Hearle
24. P. Baker 96. S. Sinclair
35. H. White 114. . Clulee
36. M. Barnard 120. B. Curtis
44. J. Bussel 122, G. Shawyer
50. T. Cox 125.  D. Gladwin
52. V. Kastwood 128. R. Cox
54. J. Bishop 130. C. White
66. H. Cox 140. M. Heath
72. F. Underwood 143. R. Eavis
73. D. K. Rickman 170.  T. Cheshire
74. D.J. Rickman 172, N. Cheshire
75. 1. England
1 2 3 4 5 6. % 8
£10 £8 £6 £4 £2 £1 10/- 5/-
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EVENT 2. Up to 250 c.c.

Heat 1—3 laps

Heat 2—3 laps

1. P. Hart 57.  G. Harding
2. J. Griffin 61. P. Brown
3. 8. Wiggins 62. T. Brown
4. G. Wiggins 64. G. Thomas
8. R. Taylor 67. M. Jackson
12. M. Merritt 70.  B. Sharp
14. M. Lewis 71.  A. Sillifant
15. B. Hudson 73. D. E. Rickman
16. C. Ludgate 74. D.J. Rickman
17. J. Kirby 76. B. Timms
19. I. Raymond 80. 1. Worthington
24. P. Baker 81. T. Nichols
25. M. Bowering 84. A. Phelps
26. M. Peters 85. 1. Maisey
27. J. Line 88. B. Wilson
28. V. Baker 94. K. Leon
29. J. Guy 97. H. Hoare
35.  H. White 99.  R. Burleton
38. W. Woods 100. M. Peach
41. M. Maynard 116.  C. Trollope
42. G. Calvert 118.  B. Cowshall
48. C. Lewis 122, G. Shawyer )
52. V. Eastwood 123. M. Jones
53. M. Aven 127.  G. Lee
56. G. Lloyd 151.  N. Sleeman
143. R. Eavis 152. D. Witt
181. D. Richards 111.  D. Brown
First 20 in each Heat to go into Final
HEAT 1
1 2. R - 4 5 6. - 8 9
| 5 (9 12 13 14 1 SR I S | bR 18 19
HEAT 2
! [ Pl 3 4. 6.  [E— Bl 9
j 1) Cp—— 12.. 13.... 1 1Biiies: Y8iinins Ve F8iiinciy 1Disisqunas
FINAL 6 Laps
L. 2. 3 Bivimiin  Digommonnes 6. T
£10 £8 £6 £4 £2 £1 10/

FRED WIGGINS

Always has a Fair Selection of Used Motor Cycles

Hire Purchase

57, WINSLEY ROAD, BRADFORD-on-AVON, Wilts

INCLUDING TRIALS AND SCRAMBLE MACHINES
VILLIERS SCRAMBLES SPARES BY RETURN
RIDING BOOTS LEATHER BREECHES

ALSO BUBBLE CARS, VANS AND CARS

Insurance

Phone: 3148

Part Exchanges



EVENT 3. Up to 1,000 c.c. Open

The winner of this event will receive the Evemy Challenge Trophy. Presented by Mr. EVENT 4. Open up to 1,000 c.c.
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A. W. Evemy. To be held for one year, and replica. HEAT 1—3 Laps
EVENT 3. Heat 1—3 Laps o N First 20 to Final.
Tirst 20 to Final. 1. P. Hart 26. M. Peters
1. P. Hart 26. M. Peters 9 J. Griff i
2. J. Griffin 27. J. Line <l UTHER 27. J. Line
3. S. Wiggins 28. V. Baker o o mEp 28. V. Baker
4. G. Wiggins 20. J. Guy - G. Wiggins 29. J. Guy
7. M. Hickin 35. H. White 7. M. Hickin 35. H. White
8. R. Taylor 36. M. Barnard 8. R. "la.ylor 36. M. Barnard
9. L. Sanders 38. W. Woods 9. L. Sanders 38. W. Woods
10. I. Foster 41. B. Maynard Y 1 Fasiet 41. B. Maynard
12. M. Merritt 42, . Calvert - M. Meruits 42, G. Calvert
13, T. Merritt 44. J. Bussel 13. T. Merrits 44. J. Bussel
14. M. Lewis 48. C. Lewis };4, M. Lewis 48. C. Lewis
15. B. Hudson 50. T .Cox 5. B. Hudson 50. T. Cox
16. C. Ludgate 52. V. Bastwood 16. C. L\.ldgate 52. V. Bastwood
17. J. Kirby 53. M. Aven 17. J. Kirby 53. M. Aven
18. T. Sleeman 5d. J. Bishop o IT-EICOm““d 54. J. Bishop
19. 1. Raymond 56. G. Lloyd 20. D P&ygnon 26- ({- Lloyd
20. D. Peck 57. G. Harding i . bte 57.  G. Harding
93. . Miller 61. P. Brown 23- D. Miller 61. P. Brown
24. P. Baker 62. T. Brown 4. P. Baker 62. T. Brown
95. M. Bowering 64. (. Thomas 25. M. Bowering 64. G. Thomas
111. D. Brown 111.  D. Brown
Lo Do B & 5 B oo 8o Y 10....... \ 1 Qe B 4. 5 6 B 8 9 10..
Mo 12 13 14 15....... 16......... 17 i 18 19........ 20.... ] & 12... 13 14 5. 16.... 17.... 18 19, 20.
EVENT 3. Heat 2—3 Laps et B b sl ‘ HEAT 2—3 Laps
irst 20 to Fina il e
66. H.Cox 96. 8. Sinclair , First 20 to Final.
67. M. Jackson 97. R. Hoare 66. H. Cox 96. 8. Sinclair
70. B. Sharp 99. R. Burleton 67. M. Jackson 97. R. Hoare
71.  A. Sillifant 100. M. Peach 70. B. Sharp 99. R. Burleton
72.  F. Underwood 114. G. Clulee 71.  A. Sillifant 100. M. Peach
73.  D. E. Rickman 116. C. Trollope 72. . Underwood 114. G. Clulee
74. D.J. Rickman 118. B. Cowshall 73. D. B. Rickman 116.  C. Trollope
75. 1. England 120. B. Curtis 74. D. J. Rickman 118. B. Cowshall
76. B. Timms 122. G. Shawyer 75. 1. England 120. B. Curtis
77. D. Ashley 123. M. Jonos 76.  B. Timms 122. . Shawyer
78.  D. Smith 125. D. Gladwin 77.  D. Ashley 123. M. Jones
79. G Ford 127. G. Lee 78. D. Smith 125. D. Gladwin
80. 1. Worthington 128. R. Cox 79. G. Ford 127.  G. Lee
81. T. Nichols 130. C. White 80. L. Worthington 128. R. Cox
84. A. Phelps 140. M. Heath 81. T. Nichols 130. C. White
85. I. Maisey 143. R. Bavis 84. A. Phelps 140. M. Heath
87. K. Wilson 151. N. Selman 85. L. Maisey 143. R. Eavis
88. B. Wilson 152. D. Witb 87. K. Wilson 151.  N. Selman
89. L. Peck 170. T. Cheshire 88. B. Wilson 152, D. Witt
94. K. Leon 172. N. Cheshire 89. L. Peck 170. T. Cheshire
95. M. Hearle 181. D. Richards 94. K. Leon 172. N. Cheshire
95. M. Hearle 181. D. Richards
Lo e B A B 6. 7 s B Do Wi
Lo Do Bt L. Dot Bt - Wity S 10...
Mo 1% 130 1 16 16 1o 18 10 20
FINAL OF EVENT 3—12 Laps T nd® o Wi Wi 1 18 iy 18.. 19 20
FINAL-—6 Laps
T T N TR S : pe— s ™ Biusmarns
£20 £16 £12 £8 £4 £9 £1 10/ D B 4 5 6 T
£8 £6 £4 £2 £1 10/ 5/-
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— FROME -—
Motor Auction Sales, Ltd.

Managing Director: V. J. Burden

NOW THREE SALES WEEKLY
Tuesday and Thursday at our Premises

GROVE LANE

LOWER. KEYFORD, FROME
Wednesday at the Cattle Market, BRISTOL

All Sales commence with Accessories at 1 p.m.

All types of Motor Vehicles at 2 p.m.

All classes of business connected with the Motor Trade carried out
including outside sales and Garage Valuations.

Free Collection of Vehicles within 30 miles radius of either sale
Canteen facilities. Insurance. Hire Purchase
Minimum Commission £4. Maximum Commission £10.

Offices open daily for inquiries and Private Treaty Sales.
For inguiries and to book Lot numbers please telephone FROME 3355/6.

For the Bristol Sale please telephone BRISTOL 75616,

We now require 300 Vehicles Weekly

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING

ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME/FORK REPAIRS

STOVE ENAMELLING

AND FOR YOUR NEW
HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A.,, TRIUMPH
FRANCIS BARNETT, NORTON

MOTORCYCLES

LAMBRETTA, VESPA AND TINA

SCOOTERS

Telephone: 2913




Weymouth Motor Cycle Services
33, Vallis Way, Frome. Phone : 2800

If you are disgusted with your Motor Cycle after watching this
Meeting — come in and talk to “Wilfred”. Car — Motor
Cycle — Three Wheeler — Moped, we can really get you going.
If you are between sixteen and a hundred — you need trans-
port, and we have it. Our prices are right, and terms are mad.e

to your requirements.

Whatever you want — we’ll try to supply
On Holiday at Weymouth?  Call at Stanley Street

We are here to help

e e e — e e %,

The Secretary and Club Members would
like to thank Lord Bath for the use of his
land, and Mr. N. Francis, Mr. J. Forward,
and Mr. W. Rendell for the loan of their
ESTABLISHED (839 Tractors, and also you the Riders and

{ [/Lm'mfs

Spectators who have suuported us and
making this event possible.

Why not join the Frome M.C.C. if you
have enjoyed this event, and we certanly
hope you have, why not join the Club and
take part and help us to run this sort of
sport.

New members ure always welcome, if
you would like to join us, fill in the form
below and send it together with 6/6 to the
Secretary :-

Jim Webb, 1, Whitbourne Cottages,
Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.

NG <o i g v siswa s wwsiinissch v o 13 varaas =5 4§ we\vie e 545

AdAress oo e

Annual Membership 6/6.
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ROB WALKER

=== CORSLEY GARAGE =——

NR. WARMINSTER, WILTS
TEL. CHAPMANSLADE 348 or 300

PERFORMANCE CAR CENTRE

TUNING AND SERVICING UNDERTAKEN BY
OUR TEAM OF RACE TRAINED MECHANICS
SPECIALISTS IN ALL TYPES OF CONVERSIONS

ALL- MAKES OF CARS WELCOMED FOR
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING AT MAKERS
CHARGES

A LARGE SELECTION OF NEW AND
FULLY GUARANTEED USED CARS
ARE AVAILABLE

JAGUAR
M.G. ~ AUSTIN

THE ELLENBRAY PRESS LTD., 1, CHURCH STREET., FROME



